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S O F T  A R C H I T E C T U R E  |  I N
U S O  1 7 0 0  C O V E  L I G H T I N G  D E S I G N E D  B Y  F L O S  S O F T  A R C H I T E C T U R E

SA.1007.4.100

SA.1007.4.11V

SA.1007.4.21V

SA.1007.4.1DA

SA.1007.4.2DA

SA.1007.4.200

SA.1007.4.300

SA.1007.5.110

SA.1007.6A100

21
0

22
00

2200

1700
1840

Non Dimmable

Dimmable 1-10V

Dimmable 1-10V

Dimmable Dali

Dimmable Dali

T5 FH

Non Dimmable
T5 FQ

LED White

LED RGB

100 Kg

T5 FH
8xG5 
21W 

15200 lm

T5 FQ
8xG5 
39W 

24800 lm

COLD 
CATHODE
161W 
4x40W

13824 lm
3000K
CRI 85

LED WHITE
91W 
13x7W

5915 lm
3000K
CRI 85

LED RGB
45,5W 
13x3,5W
2002 lm
RGB

LED

Cold Cathode

T5
COLD CATHODE

A+      A LED INCL. 
NOT REPLACEABLE

Se sirve en dos 
piezas.

Delivered in two 
pieces.

Luminaria empotrada 
para ser instalada a techo 
o pared. Iluminación 
directa con lámparas de 
fl uorescencia, cátodo 
frío o LED. Equipos no 
incluidos en las versiones 
LED (Páginas 568-569).

Recessed ceiling or wall-
mounted luminaire. Direct 
lighting with fl uorescent, 
cold cathode or LED 
lamps. Control gear not 
included in LED versions.
(Pages 55568-569).



557

S O F T  A R C H I T E C T U R E  |  I N
U S O  2 2 0 0  C O V E  L I G H T I N G  D E S I G N E D  B Y  F L O S  S O F T  A R C H I T E C T U R E

SA.1008.4.100

SA.1008.4.11V

SA.1008.4.21V

SA.1008.4.1DA

SA.1008.4.2DA

SA.1008.4.200

SA.1008.4.300

SA.1008.5.110

SA.1008.6A100

21
0

27
00

2700

2200
2340

Non Dimmable

Dimmable 1-10V

Dimmable 1-10V

Dimmable Dali

Dimmable Dali

T5 FH

Non Dimmable
T5 FQ

LED White

LED RGB

165 Kg

T5 FH
8xG5 
28W 

20800 lm

T5 FQ
8xG5 
54W 

35600 lm

COLD 
CATHODE
205W 
4x51W

17568 lm
3000K
CRI 85

LED WHITE
112W 
16x7W

7280 lm
3000K
CRI 85

LED RGB
56W 

16x3,5W
2464 lm
RGB

LED

Cold Cathode

T5
COLD CATHODE

A+      A LED INCL. 
NOT REPLACEABLE

Se sirve en dos 
piezas.

Delivered in two 
pieces.

Luminaria empotrada 
para ser instalada a techo 
o pared. Iluminación 
directa con lámparas de 
fl uorescencia, cátodo 
frío o LED. Equipos no 
incluidos en las versiones 
LED (Páginas 568-569).

Recessed ceiling or wall-
mounted luminaire. Direct 
lighting with fl uorescent, 
cold cathode or LED 
lamps. Control gear not 
included in LED versions.
(Pages 568-569).



558

S O F T  A R C H I T E C T U R E  |  I N
U S O  2 5 0 0  C O V E  L I G H T I N G  D E S I G N E D  B Y  F L O S  S O F T  A R C H I T E C T U R E

SA.1009.4.100

SA.1009.4.11V

SA.1009.4.21V

SA.1009.4.1DA

SA.1009.4.2DA

SA.1009.4.200

SA.1009.4.300

SA.1009.5.110

SA.1009.6A100

21
0

30
00

3000

2500
2640

Non Dimmable

Dimmable 1-10V

Dimmable 1-10V

Dimmable Dali

Dimmable Dali

T5 FH

Non Dimmable
T5 FQ

LED White

LED RGB

185 Kg

T5 FH
8xG5 
28W 

20800 lm

T5 FQ
8xG5 
54W 

35600 lm

COLD 
CATHODE
230W 

19728 lm
3000K
CRI 85

LED WHITE
126W 
18x7W

8190 lm
3000K
CRI 85

LED RGB
63W 

18x3,5W
2772 lm
RGB

LED

Cold Cathode

T5
COLD CATHODE

A+      A LED INCL. 
NOT REPLACEABLE

Se sirve en dos 
piezas.

Delivered in two 
pieces.

Luminaria empotrada 
para ser instalada a techo 
o pared. Iluminación 
directa con lámparas de 
fl uorescencia, cátodo 
frío o LED. Equipos no 
incluidos en las versiones 
LED (Páginas 568-569).

Recessed ceiling or wall-
mounted luminaire. Direct 
lighting with fl uorescent, 
cold cathode or LED 
lamps. Control gear not 
included in LED versions.
(Pages 568-569).



559

S O F T  A R C H I T E C T U R E  |  I N
U S O  1 0 0  5 0  C O V E  L I G H T I N G  D E S I G N E D  B Y  F L O S  S O F T  A R C H I T E C T U R E

SA.1010.4.100

SA.1010.4.200

SA.1010.4.300

SA.1010.5.110

SA.1010.6.100
18

0
10

00

1000

500
Non Dimmable
T5 FH

Non Dimmable
T5 FQ

LED White

LED RGB

25 Kg

LED

T5 FH
4xG5 
14W 

4800 lm

T5 FQ
4xG5 
24W 

7000 lm

COLD 
CATHODE

58W 
3x19W

4968 lm
3000K
CRI 85

LED WHITE
28W 

8x3,5W
1820 lm
3000K
CRI 85

LED RGB
14W 

8x1,75W
616 lm
RGB

Cold Cathode

T5
COLD CATHODE

A+      A LED INCL. 
NOT REPLACEABLE

Luminaria empotrada 
para ser instalada a techo 
o pared. Iluminación 
directa con lámparas de 
fl uorescencia, cátodo 
frío o LED. Equipos no 
incluidos en las versiones 
LED (Páginas 568-569).

Recessed ceiling or wall-
mounted luminaire. Direct 
lighting with fl uorescent, 
cold cathode or LED 
lamps. Control gear not 
included in LED versions.
(Pages 568-5697).



560

S O F T  A R C H I T E C T U R E  |  I N
U S O  1 4 0  9 0  C O V E  L I G H T I N G  D E S I G N E D  B Y  F L O S  S O F T  A R C H I T E C T U R E

SA.1011.4.100

SA.1011.4.11V

SA.1011.4.21V

SA.1011.4.1DA

SA.1011.4.2DA

SA.1011.4.200

SA.1011.4.300

SA.1011.5.110

SA.1011.6.100

18
0

14
00

1400

900
Non Dimmable

Dimmable 1-10V

Dimmable 1-10V

Dimmable Dali

Dimmable Dali

T5 FH

Non Dimmable
T5 FQ

LED White

LED RGB

40 Kg

T5 FH
4xG5 
21W 

7600 lm

T5 FQ
4xG5 
39W 

12400 lm

COLD 
CATHODE

90W 
3x30W
7776 lm
3000K
CRI 85

LED WHITE
49W 

14x3,5W
3185 lm
3000K
CRI 85

LED RGB
24,5W 

14x1,75W
1078 lm
RGB

R O U N D  L I G H T  S M A L L  D E S I G N E D  B Y  F L O S  S O F T  A R C H I T E C T U R E

25
0

26
6

250

138

ø85

42°

LED WHITE
1W

60 lm
3000K
CRI>90

2,50 Kg

SA.3010.1A

LED

Cold Cathode

T5
COLD CATHODE

A+      A LED INCL. 
NOT REPLACEABLE

LED INCL. 
NOT REPLACEABLE

Luminaria empotrada 
para ser instalada a techo 
o pared. Iluminación 
directa con lámparas de 
fl uorescencia, cátodo 
frío o LED. Equipos no 
incluidos en las versiones 
LED (Páginas 568-569).

Recessed ceiling or wall-
mounted luminaire. Direct 
lighting with fl uorescent, 
cold cathode or LED 
lamps. Control gear not 
included in LED versions.
(Pages 568-569).

Luminaria empotrada 
de señalización para 
aplicación interior. Fuente 
de alimentación 100/240V 
incluida.

Recessed sign luminaire 
for indoor application. 
100/240V power supply 
source included.



561

S O F T  A R C H I T E C T U R E  |  I N
R O U N D  L I G H T  M E D I U M  D E S I G N E D  B Y  F L O S  S O F T  A R C H I T E C T U R E

R O U N D  L I G H T  L A R G E  D E S I G N E D  B Y  F L O S  S O F T  A R C H I T E C T U R E

40
0

400
ø180

40
2

189

39°

60
0

600
ø400

55
5

238

34°

LED WHITE
6W

320 lm
3000K
CRI>90

LED WHITE
6W

320 lm
3000K
CRI>90

LED WHITE
1W

60 lm
3000K
CRI>90

3 Kg

4 Kg

SA.3011.1A

SA.3012.1A

S Q U A R E  L I G H T  S M A L L  D E S I G N E D  B Y  F L O S  S O F T  A R C H I T E C T U R E

31
0

10
0

100
275

31
8

100

48°

3 Kg

SA.3013.1A

LED INCL. 
NOT REPLACEABLE

LED INCL. 
NOT REPLACEABLE

LED INCL. 
NOT REPLACEABLE

Luminaria empotrada 
de señalización para 
aplicación interior. Fuente 
de alimentación 100/240V 
incluida.

Recessed sign luminaire 
for indoor application. 
100/240V power supply 
source included.

Luminaria empotrada 
de señalización para 
aplicación interior. Fuente 
de alimentación 100/240V 
incluida.

Recessed sign luminaire 
for indoor application. 
100/240V power supply 
source included.

Luminaria empotrada 
de señalización para 
aplicación interior. Fuente 
de alimentación 100/240V 
incluida.

Recessed sign luminaire 
for indoor application. 
100/240V power supply 
source included.



562

S O F T  A R C H I T E C T U R E  |  I N
S Q U A R E  L I G H T  L A R G E  D E S I G N E D  B Y  F L O S  S O F T  A R C H I T E C T U R E

45
0

18
0

180
350

38
9

134

31°

LED WHITE
6W

320 lm
3000K
CRI>90

3,50 Kg

SA.3014.1A

V E R T I C A L  L I G H T  S M A L L  D E S I G N E D  B Y  F L O S  S O F T  A R C H I T E C T U R E

50
0

30
0

44
7

60
200

85

21°

LED WHITE
1W

60 lm
3000K
CRI>90

3,50 Kg

SA.3015.1A

LED INCL. 
NOT REPLACEABLE

LED INCL. 
NOT REPLACEABLE

Luminaria empotrada 
de señalización para 
aplicación interior. Fuente 
de alimentación 100/240V 
incluida.

Recessed sign luminaire 
for indoor application. 
100/240V power supply 
source included.

Luminaria empotrada 
de señalización para 
aplicación interior. Fuente 
de alimentación 100/240V 
incluida.

Recessed sign luminaire 
for indoor application. 
100/240V power supply 
source included.



60.8139

563

S O F T  A R C H I T E C T U R E  |  I N
V E R T I C A L  L I G H T  L A R G E  D E S I G N E D  B Y  F L O S  S O F T  A R C H I T E C T U R E

LED WHITE
1W

60 lm
3000K
CRI>90

4 Kg

SA.3016.1A

70
0

50
0

64
7

60

200

85

13°

U S B  R O U N D  1 L  D E S I G N E D  B Y  F L O S  S O F T  A R C H I T E C T U R E

25
5

12
6

255
ø82

QR-CBC-51
1xGU5.3 
MAX 50W

SA.3017.1

08.8270.00

20/105W

2 Kg

LED INCL. 
NOT REPLACEABLE

B      E

Luminaria empotrada 
de señalización para 
aplicación interior. Fuente 
de alimentación 100/240V 
incluida.

Recessed sign luminaire 
for indoor application. 
100/240V power supply 
source included.

Luminaria empotrable 
para lámpara halógena de 
12V. 220/240V, 50/60Hz. 
Posibilidad de regulación 
“leading and trailing 
edge” (fase ascendente 
y descendente). 
Transformador remoto no 
incluido.

Recessed luminaire 
for 12V halogen lamp. 
220/240V, 50/60Hz. 
Adjustable by means 
of “leading and 
trailing edge”. Remote 
transformer not included.

Accessorio
Accessory

Anti-Deslumbramiento.
Accesorio cut-off  40°.

Anti-Glare.
40° cut-off  accessory ring.

Equipos Electrónicos / Electrical



60.8139

60.8139

60.8139

564

S O F T  A R C H I T E C T U R E  |  I N

U S B  R O U N D  2 L  W - W  D E S I G N E D  B Y  F L O S  S O F T  A R C H I T E C T U R E

154

25
5

82

12
6

65°

327 

QR-CBC-51
2xGU5.3 
MAX 50W

SA.3020.1

20/105W

3 Kg

U S B  R O U N D  1 L  W - W  D E S I G N E D  B Y  F L O S  S O F T  A R C H I T E C T U R E

22
0

82
12

2

60°

97
280

QR-CBC-51
1xGU5.3 
MAX 50W

SA.3019.1

20/105W

2 Kg

U S B  R O U N D  2 L  D E S I G N E D  B Y  F L O S  S O F T  A R C H I T E C T U R E

25
5

82

12
6

154
327

QR-CBC-51
2xGU5.3 
MAX 50W

SA.3018.1

20/105W

3 Kg

08.8270.00

B      E

B      E

B      E

Luminaria empotrable 
para lámpara halógena de 
12V. 220/240V, 50/60Hz. 
Posibilidad de regulación 
“leading and trailing 
edge” (fase ascendente 
y descendente). 
Transformador remoto no 
incluido.

Recessed luminaire 
for 12V halogen lamp. 
220/240V, 50/60Hz. 
Adjustable by means 
of “leading and 
trailing edge”. Remote 
transformer not included.

Luminaria empotrable 
para lámpara halógena de 
12V. 220/240V, 50/60Hz. 
Posibilidad de regulación 
“leading and trailing 
edge” (fase ascendente 
y descendente). 
Transformador remoto no 
incluido.

Recessed luminaire 
for 12V halogen lamp. 
220/240V, 50/60Hz. 
Adjustable by means 
of “leading and 
trailing edge”. Remote 
transformer not included.

Luminaria empotrable 
para lámpara halógena de 
12V. 220/240V, 50/60Hz. 
Posibilidad de regulación 
“leading and trailing 
edge” (fase ascendente 
y descendente). 
Transformador remoto no 
incluido.

Recessed luminaire 
for 12V halogen lamp. 
220/240V, 50/60Hz. 
Adjustable by means 
of “leading and 
trailing edge”. Remote 
transformer not included.

Accessorio
Accessory

Equipos Electrónicos / Electrical

Equipos Electrónicos / Electrical

Equipos Electrónicos / Electrical

Anti-Deslumbramiento.
Accesorio cut-off  40°.

Anti-Glare.
40° cut-off  accessory ring.



60.8139

60.8139

565

S O F T  A R C H I T E C T U R E  |  I N
U S B  S Q U A R E  1 L  D E S I G N E D  B Y  F L O S  S O F T  A R C H I T E C T U R E

U S B  S Q U A R E  1 L  W - W  D E S I G N E D  B Y  F L O S  S O F T  A R C H I T E C T U R E

25
5

82
12

6

255
82

22
0

82
12

2

60°

97
280

QR-CBC-51
1xGU5.3 
MAX 50W

QR-CBC-51
1xGU5.3 
MAX 50W

SA.3021.1

SA.3009.1

08.8270.00

20/105W

20/105W

2 Kg

2 Kg

B      E

B      E

Accessorio
Accessory

Luminaria empotrable 
para lámpara halógena de 
12V. 220/240V, 50/60Hz. 
Posibilidad de regulación 
“leading and trailing 
edge” (fase ascendente 
y descendente). 
Transformador remoto no 
incluido.

Recessed luminaire 
for 12V halogen lamp. 
220/240V, 50/60Hz. 
Adjustable by means 
of “leading and 
trailing edge”. Remote 
transformer not included.

Luminaria empotrable 
para lámpara halógena de 
12V. 220/240V, 50/60Hz. 
Posibilidad de regulación 
“leading and trailing 
edge” (fase ascendente 
y descendente). 
Transformador remoto no 
incluido.

Recessed luminaire 
for 12V halogen lamp. 
220/240V, 50/60Hz. 
Adjustable by means 
of “leading and 
trailing edge”. Remote 
transformer not included.

Equipos Electrónicos / Electrical

Equipos Electrónicos / Electrical

Anti-Deslumbramiento.
Accesorio cut-off  40°.

Anti-Glare.
40° cut-off  accessory ring.



60.8139

60.8139

566

S O F T  A R C H I T E C T U R E  |  I N
U S B  S Q U A R E  2 L  D E S I G N E D  B Y  F L O S  S O F T  A R C H I T E C T U R E

U S B  S Q U A R E  2 L  W - W  D E S I G N E D  B Y  F L O S  S O F T  A R C H I T E C T U R E

25
5

82
12

6

154
327

154

25
5

82
12

6

65°

327 

QR-CBC-51
2xGU5.3 
MAX 50W

QR-CBC-51
2xGU5.3 
MAX 50W

SA.3022.1

SA.3023.1

08.8270.00

20/105W

20/105W

3 Kg

3 Kg

B      E

B      E

Accessorio
Accessory

Luminaria empotrable 
para lámpara halógena de 
12V. 220/240V, 50/60Hz. 
Posibilidad de regulación 
“leading and trailing 
edge” (fase ascendente 
y descendente). 
Transformador remoto no 
incluido.

Recessed luminaire 
for 12V halogen lamp. 
220/240V, 50/60Hz. 
Adjustable by means 
of “leading and 
trailing edge”. Remote 
transformer not included.

Luminaria empotrable 
para lámpara halógena de 
12V. 220/240V, 50/60Hz. 
Posibilidad de regulación 
“leading and trailing 
edge” (fase ascendente 
y descendente). 
Transformador remoto no 
incluido.

Recessed luminaire 
for 12V halogen lamp. 
220/240V, 50/60Hz. 
Adjustable by means 
of “leading and 
trailing edge”. Remote 
transformer not included.

Equipos Electrónicos / Electrical

Equipos Electrónicos / Electrical

Anti-Deslumbramiento.
Accesorio cut-off  40°.

Anti-Glare.
40° cut-off  accessory ring.



567

S O F T  A R C H I T E C T U R E  |  I N
U S B  B O X  R O U N D  2 1 0  D E S I G N E D  B Y  F L O S  S O F T  A R C H I T E C T U R E

60

210

300 

1,98 Kg

H=200

H=225 H=247 H=171 H=110 H=190 H=198 H=195 H=280 H=198

H=132H=186H=290 H=195 H=290H=203 H=132

SA.3008.3.001
SA.3008.3.002
SA.3008.3.003
SA.3008.3.004
SA.3008.3.005
SA.3008.3.006
SA.3008.3.007
SA.3008.3.009
SA.3008.3.010
SA.3008.3.011
SA.3008.3.013
SA.3008.3.014
SA.3008.3.015
SA.3008.3.016
SA.3008.3.025
SA.3008.3.026
SA.3008.3.027

H

SA.3008.3.001

SA.3008.3.011 SA.3008.3.027SA.3008.3.013 SA.3008.3.014 SA.3008.3.016 SA.3008.3.025 SA.3008.3.026SA.3008.3.015

SA.3008.3.002 SA.3008.3.003 SA.3008.3.004 SA.3008.3.005 SA.3008.3.006 SA.3008.3.010SA.3008.3.007 SA.3008.3.009

Easy Kap Wan Downlight 

Kap Ø105*Kap Ø145*

Wan SpotLight Sniper Pure Downlight
2 T

Pure Downlight
3 T

Compass 
Ø162

Decofi x 1L 
Round

Light Soldier 
Fixed

Light Soldier 
Adjustable

Pure Downlight
1 NT*

Pure Downlight
1 T

Pure Downlight 
2 NT*

Pure Downlight 
3 NT*

Orbital 135

Las referencias no incluyen los productos de Flos architectural. 

References do not include Flos architectural products.

Aplicación arquitectónica de 
tecnología Soft que permite 
una perfecta integración 
de los productos Flos 
architectural.
Para una confi guración 
personal, puede añadir 
puntos de luz en la 
estructura. Consultar al 
equipo de ventas de Flos 
architectural.

Soft technology 
architectonic application 
that permits perfect 
integration of the Flos 
architectural products.
For personal confi guration, 
you can add light points 
in the structure. Ask Flos 
architectural sales team.

Productos Flos architectural Recomendados / Flos architectural Recommended Products

* Marco No Trim incluido /
   Frame No Trim included



568

White

Non Dimmable

06.1016.00

Dimmable 1-10V

White

1-10V

06.1022.00

For: Uso Cove Lighting: Uso 900 C.L., Uso 1700 C.L., Uso 2200 C.L., Uso 2500 C.L., Uso 100 50 C.L., Uso 140 90 C.L. 

S O F T  A R C H I T E C T U R E  |  I N
L E D  D R I V E R S

White RGB

M M

06.1019.00 06.1012.00

M

06.1005.00

M

06.1013.00

PS
1-10V

1-10V

PS

PS M S

S

S

El instalador lo suministra / Installer provides

500mm de cable de alimentación para módulos LED blancos con conexión rápida. Es necesario uno por 
cada USO. Para cada Uso Cove Lighting 1700, Uso Cove Lighting 2200 Y Uso Cove Lighting 2500 son 
necesarias 2 unidades. Unidad de alimentación electrónica no incluida.

500mm feed cable for white LED modules with fast connection. Necessary one for each USO.For each Uso 
Cove Lighting 1700, Uso Cove Lighting 2200 And Uso Cove Lighting 2500 are necessary 2 units. Electronic 
power supply not included.

Cableado
Wiring

Interfaz regulable de 1-10V con 500mm de cable de alimentación para módulos LED blancos con conexión 
rápida.Es necesario uno por cada USO.Unidad de alimentación electrónica no incluida.

1-10V dimmable interface with 500mm feed cable for white LED modules with fast connection. Necessary 
one for each USO. Electronic power supply not included.

Interfaz Regulable
Dimmable Interface

Interfaz “Master” DALI con un distribuidor de 5 polos y un cable de alimentación de 500mm para una 
fácil conexión.Posibilidad de controlar un producto USO. Si existe más de un producto USO en la misma 
instalación, es necesario ampliar la señal con interfaces “Slave”. Unidad de alimentación electrónica no 
incluida.

DALI Master interface with one 5 pole distributor and one 500mm feed cable for easy connection. It’s 
able to control one USO. If more USOs are in the same installation it’s necessary to expand the signal with 
Slave interfaces. Electronic power supply not included.

Interfaz “Master” DMX con un distribuidor de 5 polos y un cable de alimentación de 500mm para una 
fácil conexión.Posibilidad de controlar un producto USO. Si existe más de un producto USO en la misma 
instalación, es necesario ampliar la señal con interfaces “Slave”. Unidad de alimentación electrónica no 
incluida.

DMX Master interface with one 5 pole distributor and one 500mm feed cable for easy connection. It’s 
able to control one USO. If more USOs are in the same installation it’s necessary to expand the signal with 
Slave interfaces. Electronic power supply not included.

Interfaz “Master” RGB Radio Frecuencia (RF) con un distribuidor de 5 polos y un cable de alimentación 
de 500mm para una fácil conexión.Transmisor de pared integrado para crear cambios de color. Posibilidad 
de controlar un producto USO. Si existe más de un producto USO en la misma instalación, es necesario 
ampliar la señal con interfaces “Slave”. Unidad de alimentación electrónica no incluida.

Radio Frequency (RF) RGB Master interface with one 5 pole distributor and one 500mm feed cable for 
easy connection. Wall transmitter to make color changing integrated. It’s able to control one USO. If more 
USOs are in the same installation it’s necessary to expand the signal with Slave interfaces. Electronic 
power supply not included.

Interfaces Regulables
Dimmable Interfaces
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For: Uso Cove Lighting: Uso 900 C.L., Uso 1700 C.L., Uso 2200 C.L., Uso 2500 C.L., Uso 100 50 C.L., Uso 140 90 C.L. 

White RGB

Instalación en Falso Techo
Installation in False Ceiling

Unidad de Alimentación / Power Suply

Tablas de Instalación / Installation Guidelines

Instalación Remota en Cuadro Eléctrico
Remote Installation Electrical Panel

Electrónica 20W / Electronic 20W
Fuente de alimentación / Power supply 
LED. 20W – 24V. 100-240V, 50-60Hz.

Electrónica 60W / Electronic 60W
Fuente de alimentación / Power supply 
LED. 60W – 24V. 100-240V, 50-60Hz.

Electrónica 100W / Electronic 100W
Fuente de alimentación / Power supply
LED. 100W – 24V. 100-240V, 50-60Hz.

Electrónica 150W / Electronic 150W
Fuente de alimentación / Power supply
LED. 150W – 24V. 100-240V, 50-60Hz.

Electrónica 240W / Electronic 240W
Fuente de alimentación / Power supply
LED. 240W – 24V. 100-240V, 50-60Hz.

Electrónica 480W / Electronic 480W
Fuente de alimentación / Power supply
LED. 480W – 24V. 100-240V, 50-60Hz.

Electrónica 750W / Electronic 750W
Fuente de alimentación / Power supply
LED. 750W – 24V. 100-240V, 50-60Hz.

Sección de cable (el instalador lo suministra)
Cable section (installer provides)

Distancia máxima
Max distance

Distancia máxima
Max distance

Distancia máxima
Max distance

* Máxima longitud módulos LED
conectados con
Max lenght LED connected to

Máxima longitud módulos LED 
conectados con
Max lenght LED connected to

* Atención: Para cada Uso Cove Lighting 1700, Uso Cove Lighting 2200 y Uso Cove Lighting 2500, LED blanco = 1 Master + 1 Slave.
Beware:    For each Uso Cove Lighting 1700, Uso Cove Lighting 2200 and Uso Cove Lighting 2500, white LED = 1 Master + 1 Slave.

Interfaz “Slave” para ampliar la señal DALI/DMX/RF con dos distribuidores de 5 polos y dos cables de 
alimentación de 500mm para una fácil conexión. Posibilidad de ampliar la señal “Master” en dos USO. 
Si existen más de dos productos USO en la misma instalación, es necesario ampliar la señal con más 
interfaces “Slave”. Unidad de alimentación electrónica no incluida.

Slave interface to expand the DALI/DMX/RF signal with two 5 pole distributors and two 500mm feed 
cables for easy connection. It’s able to expand the Master signal in two USOs. If more USOs are in the 
same installation it’s necessary to expand the signal with more Slave interfaces. Electronic power supply 
not included.

2 metros de prolongación de cable para módulos LED con conexión rápida. Pueden conectarse entre sí 
para una mayor longitud. 20 metros máximo.

2 meters prolongation cable for LED modules with fast connection. Can be connected with each other to 
greater length. 20 meters max.

Interfaces Regulables
Dimmable Interfaces
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CARACTERÍSTICAS FÍSICAS

Infiltración de Agua
El material es adecuado para todas las aplicaciones internas y no absorberá el 
vapor que se produzca por la excesiva humedad. El material no puede ser usado 
externamente.

Prueba de resistencia al Fuego para productos de construcción
El producto Soft Architecture está clasificado como A1 o A1fl, conforme a las 
normas UNE-EN 13501-1: 07, y los métodos de prueba UNE-EN ISO 1716:02 y 
UNE-EN ISO 1182:02.

Resistencia Química 
El material no será expuesto a productos químicos líquidos ó cristales delicados.

Aislamiento Térmico    
El material tiene un valor de conductividad térmica no superior a 0,47W/m2. 
deg K.

Densidad 
El material tiene una densidad media de 1,65Kg/l.

Características Estructurales  
El material tiene las siguientes características (según la norma EN 13279-
2:2006).                   
Desviación Máxima de Carga: 139N a 7,2mm de espesor.                                                                                                     
Compresión: La Carga Máxima de Compresión es superior a 10000N.                                                      
Dureza: La dureza Shore D-80.    

CARACTERÍSTICAS DE LOS MATERIALES

Eco Rendimiento del Agua  
El agua potable se utiliza en la proporción correcta para ofrecer una óptima 
utilidad. El agua es reutilizada cíclicamente a través de filtros especiales que 
previenen daños ecológicos antes de ser reutilizada en el medio ambiente.

Productos de desmolde
Productos de desmolde patentados son incorporados o aplicados externamente 
a la superficie del molde, para optimizar el tiempo del ciclo y añadir consistencia 
al acabado. Estos productos no tienen ningún efecto adverso en la superficie de 
los productos fabricados.

DISEÑO & FABRICACIÓN

Diseño 
Se ha aplicado la última tecnología 3D para desarrollar todos los componentes. 
Han sido fabricados y diseñados de acuerdo con un sistema de garantía de 
calidad totalmente documentado cumpliendo con la norma ISO 9001:2008. 

CONTROL DE CALIDAD

General
Todos los componentes son inspeccionados individualmente para prevenir 
defectos superficiales o de fabricación.                                 
Normativa: UNE-EN 13815: 06; UNE-EN 14246: 07.

Área 
Todos los componentes son inspeccionados individualmente para prevenir 
defectos de fabricación mayores de 0,5mm a 500mm desde el ángulo.

Uniformidad 
Todos los componentes son inspeccionados individualmente para prevenir 
defectos de uniformidad de fabricación mayores de 1mm en 1m.

Espesor
Todos los componentes para techos continuos son individualmente 
inspeccionados para prevenir cambios superiores a 2mm de promedio como 
objetivo de espesor.

Tolerancia Dimensional 
Todos los componentes son inspeccionados individualmente para prevenir la 
tolerancia dimensional por encima de +/- 3mm. 
Más información en www.soft-architecture.com.

Eflorescencia 
Todos los componentes con la superficie iluminada/visible son inspeccionados 
individualmente para prevenir la eflorescencia.

Hecho a mano
Este producto ha sido fabricado a mano. Cualquier posible imperfección es 
debida a su proceso de fabricación artesanal.

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Water Penetration
The material shall be suitable for all internal application, and shall not absorb 
moisture which may be present through excessive humidity. The material 
should not be used externally.

Reaction to Fire test for building products
The product Soft Architecture is classified as A1 or A1fl, according to UNE-
EN 13501-1: 07, and test methods UNE-EN ISO 1716:02 and UNE-EN ISO 
1182:02.

Chemical Resistance
The material shall not be exposed to liquid chemicals or deliquesced crystals.

Thermal Insulation
The material shall have a thermal conductivity value not greater than 
0.47W/m. deg K. 

Density
The material have a medium density of 1323 Kg/m3.

Structural Characteristics
The material shall have the following characteristics (following EN 13279-
2:2006).
Flexion Max Load: 139N at 7.2mm thickness.
Compression: Compression Max. Load shall be bigger than 10000N.
Hardness: Shore C hardness shall be above 90.

FEATURES OF MATERIALS

Water Eco Efficiency
Clean water from drinking network is used in correct proportion to provide 
optimum workability. Water is cyclically re-used through special filters to 
prevent ecologic damages to nature before disposal.

Mould Release Agents
Propietary mould release agents are incorporated or applied externally to the 
mould surface, to optimize cycle time and to achieve consistency of surface 
finish. These agents shall not have any adverse effect upon the surface of the 
produced item.

DESIGN & MANUFACTURING

Design
Latest 3D technology has been applied to develop all components. They are 
being manufactured and designed in accordance with a fully documented 
quality assurance system complying with ISO 9001:2008.

QUALITY CONTROL

General
All components are individually inspected to prevent surface or 
manufacturing defects.
Normative: UNE-EN 13815: 06; UNE-EN 14246: 07.

Squareness
All components are individually inspected to prevent manufacturing defects 
bigger than 0.5mm to 500mm from corner.

Flatness
All components are individually inspected to prevent flatness manufacturing 
defects bigger than 1mm in 1m.

Thickness
All components for continuous ceilings are individually inspected to prevent 
changes bigger than 2mm in mean target thickness.

Dimensional Tolerance
All components are individually inspected to prevent dimensional tolerance 
above +/- 3mm. 
For more info see www.soft-architecture.com.

Eflorescence
All components with illuminated/visible surface are individually inspected to 
prevent light eflorescence .

Handmade
This product has been manufactured by hand. Any  imperfection is because 
of its handcrafted process.

C A R A C T E R Í S T I C A S  D E L  C O M P O S I T E
C O M P O S I T E  C H A R A C T E R I S T I C S
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CRADLE TO CRADLE
Soft Architecture is designed to last and to minimize the harmful effects on 
the natural environment during production. sustainability, innovation and 
quality are our main goals, inspired by nature. 

1-10V
1-10 V is one of the earliest and simplest electronic lighting control. The 
control signal is a DC voltage that varies between one and ten volts. The 
controlled lighting should scale its output so that at 10 V, the controlled light 
should be at 100% of its potential output, and at 1 V it should at 0% output 
(i.e. “Off”).

CRI
The color rendering index (CRI) is a quantitative measure of the ability 
of a light source to reproduce the colors of various objects faithfully in 
comparison with an ideal or natural light source. Light sources with a high CRI 
are desirable in color-critical applications.

DALI
Digital Addressable Lighting Interface (DALI) is a technical standard for 
network-based systems that control lighting in buildings. The DALI standard 
encompasses the communications protocol and electrical interface for 
lighting control networks.

DIMMER
Dimmers are devices used to vary the brightness of a light.

DMX
DMX is a standard for digital communication networks that are commonly 
used to control stage lighting. Allows to program the colour regulation and 
variation for RGB.

KELVIN
The kelvin is used in the measure of the color temperature of light sources. 
Color temperature is a characteristic of visible light that has important 
applications in lighting because indicates if the light is warm (low color 
temperatures) or cold (high color temperatures).

LUMEN
The lumen (symbol: lm) is the SI unit of luminous flux, a measure of the power 
of light perceived by the human eye.

MASTER INTERFACE
The master interface it is an electronic device which receives the signal 
(DALI/DMX/…) and returns a modulated signal for the LED. It’s able to 
control the light with a maximum power load.

POWER SUPPLY
A power supply is a device that supplies electrical energy to one or more 
electric loads.

RGB
The RGB color model is an additive color model in which red, green, and blue 
light are added together in various ways to reproduce a broad array of colors. 
The name of the model comes from the initials of the three additive primary 
colors, red, green, and blue.

SLAVE INTERFACE
The slave interface is used to reply the modulated signal of the master 
interface in installations where the master is overloaded.

T É R M I N O S  C O M U N E S
C O M M O N  T E R M S

Nota: Los datos técnicos están sujetos a cambios sin previo aviso. La información es consecuente con nuestras condiciones actuales de producción y refleja los valores 
típicos relativos a los parámetros específicos de fabricación y para los usos para los que fueron creados. La empresa se exime expresamente de toda responsabilidad por 
cualquier daño causado por productos aplicados de modo incorrecto o no utilizados con la típica finalidad para lo que fueron creados.

Note: Technical data are subject to changes without any previous notice. Information is consistent with our current production conditions and reflects typical values 
relating to manufacturing specification parameters and for typical end uses. We accept no liability or responsibility for any damage caused by products incorrectly applied 
in non typical end uses.

CRADLE TO CRADLE
Soft Architecture está diseñado para resistir y minimizar los efectos nocivos 
sobre el medio ambiente durante la producción. Sostenibilidad, innovación y 
calidad son nuestros principales objetivos, inspirados por la naturaleza.  

1-10V
1-10V es uno de los primeros y más simples controles de iluminación 
electrónica. La señal de control es una tensión de corriente continua que 
varía entre uno y diez voltios. La iluminación controlada debería aumentar 
su producción de manera que a 10 V. la luz controlada estaría al 100% de 
su potencial producción , y a 1 V. estaría al 0% de su producción (es decir 
“apagada”).

CRI
El índice de reproducción cromática  (IRC) es una medida cuantitativa de la 
capacidad de una fuente de luz para reproducir fielmente los colores de varios 
objetos en comparación con una fuente de luz ideal o natural. Las fuentes de 
luz con un alto IRC son aconsejables en aplicaciones de color críticas.

DALI
Interfaz Digital de Iluminación Direccionable (DALI) es un estándar técnico 
para sistemas basados en la red que controlan la iluminación en los edificios. 
El estándar DALI abarca el protocolo de comunicaciones y la interfaz 
eléctrica para las redes de control de iluminación.

DIMMER (REGULADOR DE VOLTAJE) 
Los Dimmers son dispositivos utilizados para variar la intensidad de la luz.

DMX
DMX es un estándar para redes de comunicación digital que son comúnmente 
utilizadas para controlar la iluminación de escenario. Permite programar la 
regulación de color y variación para RGB.

KELVIN
El kelvin se utiliza para medir la temperatura del color de fuentes de 
iluminación. La temperatura del color es una característica de la luz visible 
que tiene importantes aplicaciones en iluminación porque indica si la luz es 
cálida (temperaturas de color bajas) o fría (temperaturas de color altas).

LUMEN
El lumen (símbolo: lm) es la unidad SI de flujo luminoso, una medida de la 
potencia de la luz percibida por el ojo humano.

INTERFAZ MASTER
La interfaz Master es un dispositivo electrónico que recibe la señal (DALI/
DMX/…) y devuelve una señal modulada para el LED. Es posible controlar la 
luz con una potencia máxima de carga.

UNIDAD DE ALIMENTACIÓN  
Una unidad de alimentación es un dispositivo que suministra energía eléctrica 
a una o más cargas eléctricas.

RGB
El modelo a color RGB es un modelo a color añadido donde la luz roja, verde y 
azul son mezcladas juntas de varias formas para reproducir una amplia gama 
de colores. El nombre del modelo se da por las iniciales de los tres colores 
primarios, rojo, verde y azul.

INTERFAZ SLAVE
La interfaz slave se utiliza para responder a la señal modulada de la interfaz 
Master en instalaciones donde la interfaz Master está sobrecargada.
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